



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 06/28/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 10-1P6504

06/28/2023

Project ID: 1022000146

MERCED, SAN JOAQUIN AND STANISLAUS COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Contract Code: A

Location: 10-Mer,SJ,Sta-4 ,5, 99-var

Number of Items: 26

Prepare and paint concrete bridge areas and rock slope protection.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$215,015.00

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$3,326,995.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 6.46%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|----------------|--------------|---|---|
| 1 | \$3,542,010.00 | VC1500004960 | PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688 | CSLB# 01004305 SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 |

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|------------|--------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0002 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 60.0 | 3,800.00 | 228,000.00 |
| 0003 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 0004 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 345,000.00 | 345,000.00 |
| 0005 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 2.0 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 0006 | 120204 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY | EA | 30.0 | 100.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0007 | 120205 | PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA) | EA | 2.0 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0008 | 120320 | TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM | LF | 200.0 | 100.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0009 | 124000 | TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0010 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0011 | 010022 | ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-2 | EA | 2.0 | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 0012 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 65,000.00 | 65,000.00 |
| 0013 | 130200 | PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0014 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 24.0 | 500.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0015 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 155,000.00 | 155,000.00 |
| 0016 | 200052 | PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0017 | 205033 | GRAVEL MULCH | SQFT | 38,600.0 | 3.00 | 115,800.00 |
| 0018 | 014106 | DECORATIVE METAL PANELS | LS | LUMP SUM | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 |
| 0019 | 723050 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY) | CY | 5,370.0 | 225.00 | 1,208,250.00 |
| 0020 | 729011 | ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) | SQYD | 8,060.0 | 3.00 | 24,180.00 |
| 0021 | 780435 | PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE | SQFT | 26,700.0 | 6.00 | 160,200.00 |
| 0022 | F 780460 | ANTI-GRAFFITI COATING | SQFT | 26,700.0 | 2.00 | 53,400.00 |
| 0023 | F 833033 | CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7 MODIFIED) | LF | 856.0 | 240.00 | 205,440.00 |
| 0024 | 839790 | RECONSTRUCT METAL RAILING (BRIDGE) | LF | 213.0 | 480.00 | 102,240.00 |

Bid Opening Date: 06/28/2023

Contract Number: 10-1P6504

Page 3

06/28/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|-----------------|------------------|---|------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 0025 | 870009 | MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 0026 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 350,000.00 | 350,000.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$3,542,010.00 |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC1500004960 | JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. VALLEJO CA | 364702 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. VALLEJO CA | 364702 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | SITE SAFE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS VACAVILLE CA | 999965 | ITEM 4 (50%) |
| | SITE SAFE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS VACAVILLE CA | 999965 | TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) |
| | CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE INC. CLOVIS CA | 1035937 | ITEM 23 (100%) |
| | CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL FENCE INC. CLOVIS CA | 1035937 | ITEM 24 (100%) |